Draft

## Richmond City Council Formal Awards/Recognitions Ceremony Docket

For Official Presentation: Monday, 11 April 2022 Draft Updated 4.8.2022:1430 hrs/jeh

## RECOGNITIONS

**# SUMMARY/NARRATIVE** 

## Richmond City Council recognizes and celebrates the following:

## 1 Richmond Public Schools John Marshall High School Jayem Justices Boys Basketball Team Richmond City Council is pleased to publically recognize the Richmond Public Schools John Marshall High School Jayem Justices Boys Basketball Team for winning the Class 2 State Basketball Championship Tournament on March 12, 2022. Richmond City Council is a strong supporter and champion of the continued success of all Richmond children, youth, and families. Council is proud to support and encourage education, training, and activities that provide safe and structured learning environments that help our children and youth build intelligence, teamwork skills, leadership abilities, knowledge, and mental and physical health in preparing for lifelong success. Richmond City Council celebrates the work and dedication of the John Marshall High School Jayem Justices Boys Basketball Team members, coaches, parents, families, caregivers, teachers, volunteers, supporters, Richmond Public Schools, and our community for their combined roles in helping to make such opportunity and achievement possible. Guest: Richmond Public Schools John Marshall High School Jayem Justices Boys Basketball Team **Richmond Public Safety Emergency 9-1-1 Telecommunicators Week** 2 Richmond City Council is proud to have established the second week of April as Richmond Public Safety Emergency 9-1-1 Telecommunicators Week. Public safety emergency 9-1-1 telecommunications are vital to the life, health, and safety of all Richmond residents and those visiting our historic city. Council again publically recognizes the Richmond Department of Emergency Communications' Richmond 9-1-1 Emergency Communications Center staff who provide a human voice, a helping hand, and a caring heart to assist us in critical times of need. Operating in a nonstop crisis environment, the Richmond 9-1-1 Emergency Communications Center is ranked as one the busiest centers in the state, and Council thanks all its staff again for making our city an even better and safer place to live, work, learn, love, play, visit, and enjoy family. Guest: Stephen Willoughby, Director, Richmond Department of Emergency Communications **Awards & Proclamations #** TITLE/SPEAKER TYPE SUMMARY/NARRATIVE MAIN PRESENTER There are no Richmond City Council Formal Awards for this meeting. Richmond City Council - Office of the Council Chief of Staff - Public Information

Richmond City Council Richmond City Council Executive Offices Richmond City Hall, Suite 305 900 East Broad Street Richmond, Virginia 23219 U.S.A